BISFed 2017 European Regional Open —
Official Results Book



NPC

BEL Belgium

DEN Denmark
ESP Spain

FRA France

GBR Great Britain
GRE Greece
HUN Hungary
ITA Italy

NED Netherlands
NOR Norway
RUS Russia

SLO Slovenia
UKR Ukraine

Total: 13

Legend:

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T-BCl2 P-BC3 P-BC4 Men

16

BC1l Individual BC1

P-BC3 Pairs BC3

NUMBER ENTRIES BY NPC

Entries by Event

0 0
0 0
2 0
0 0
2 0
3 0
2 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
2 0
3 0
2 0
17 0

Individual BC2 BC3

1 3
0 2
2 3
2 3
2 3
0 2
0 0
3 2
2 0
0 1
3 2
2 0
2 2
19 23
BC2
P-BC4

Pairs BC4

T-BC12

0

Individual BC3

Team BC1/BC2

3

59

BC4

Players
Women Total
1 4
1 2
2 10
1 7
2 8
2 6
0 2
2 6
0 5
0 1
1 9
2 6
2 9
16 75
Individual BC4



NPC

BEL Belgium

DEN
Denmark

ESP Spain

FRA France

Sport
Class

BC2

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC3
BC3
BC1

BC1

BC1
BC2
BC2
BC3

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4
BC1

BC1

BC2

BC2

No.

211

304

310

305

315

316

108

116

106

214

205

311

312

319

414

412

112

115

218

219

ENTRY LIST BY NPC

Name

Francis
Rombouts

Pieter Cilissen

Julie
Lamberechts

Kenneth
Verwimp

Tanija Madsen
Daniel Bente
Desiree Segarra

AMAGOIA
ARRIETA

FERRAN Ribas
RAUL Marti
Benito Sanchez
Wafid Boucherit
Francisco
Martiéi¥%znez
Fernandez

AMAL TSOUL

ALBERTO
Arranz

Alex Trullas
Aurelie AUBERT

Damien
THIBOUT

Guillaume
Jumeau

Faycal
MEGUENNI

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

991
16
32
20
54
62
83
999
34
994
71
37
38
125
996
87
995
998
998
999



NPC

GBR Great
Britain

GRE Greece

HUN
Hungary

ITA ltaly

Sport
Class

BC3

BC3

BC3

BC1
BC2
BC2
BC3
BC3
BC3
BC4

BC4

BC1

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC4

BC4
BC1
BC2
BC2

BC2

No.

314

317

313

101

202

209

302

308

303

405

401

103

309

301

409

411

406

402

417

107

208

215

210

Name

Rodrigue
BRENEK

Ali ZAHAFI

Samir VAN DER
BEKEN

David Smith
Claire Taggart
Will Hipwell
Patrick Wilson
Scott McCowan
Jamie McCowan
Evie Edwards

Stephen
McGuire

PANAGIOTIS
SOULANIS

ANNA NTENTA

GRIGORIOS
POLYCHRONIDIS

NIKO VASILI

MARINOS
GONIAS

CHRYSI MORFI
METZOU

Laszlo
HegediiVss

Gergo Berkes
Mauro Perrone
Elia Vettore
Samuele Fabian

Claudia Targa

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

39

100

93

995

990

BCl2 BC3 BC4

43

67

42

6

24

12
25
5

25

2
44
67
28
19
999



NPC

NED
Netherlands

NOR
Norway

RUS Russia

SLO
Slovenia

UKR Ukraine

Sport
Class

BC3

BC3

BC1
BC1
BC2
BC2
BC4

BC3

BC1
BC1
BC2

BC2

BC2

BC3

BC3
BC4
BC4
BC1
BC2
BC2

BC4

BC4

BC4

No.

322

318

102

105

201

204

403

321

114

104

217

207

216

306

307

408

404

110

203

206

407

415

410

Name

Mirco
Garavaglia

Carlotta
Visconti

Daniel Perez

Barend Drost
Bernd Meints
Nick Peeters
Richard Duray

Per Kristian
Thorsrud

Mikhail Letnikov
Mikhail Gutnik
Olesia Khlynova

Georgii
Lakerbaia

Anton
Terekhov

Aleksandr
Legostaev

Maxim Vasilyev
Sergey Safin
Ivan Frolov
Boris Smigoc
Natalie Finkst
FABIO RIZZI

MATJAi Y2
BARTOL

Natasa Bartol

JAKOB SKANTEL

Gender

M

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-

998

106

997

3
29
19
59
997
11
997
92
996
21
22
993
47
79

BCl2 BC3 BC4

20

41

22

37

997

62



NPC

Sport
Class

BC1

BC1

BC1

BC2
BC2

BC3

BC3

BC4

BC4

No.

113

109

111

212

213

320

323

413

416

Name

Oleksandr
Kryvoshta

Yana Pielykh

Vladyslav
Kukhta

Andrii Moroz
Mykyta Nafihov

Viktoriia
Shcherbyna

Oleksandr
Kulbikaiev

Artem Kolinko

Oleksandr
Tiutiunnyk

Gender

Event Participation and World Ranking

BCl BC2 BC3 BC4 T- P- P-
BCl2 BC3 BC4

996

992

994

992
993

996

999

995

998



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:19

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: X.CA%oSPEDES
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 AMAGOIA ARRIETA ESP 109 Yana Pielykh UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
5 E-4 0
o* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

116

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:36

Darren Thomson
BERTA JENKS
1
Name NPC No.
AMAGOIA ARRIETA ESP 108
Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

1 E-3

0 E-4

1 Total

Name NPC
Desiree Segarra ESP
WINNER
Score
2
2
0
1
5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:05

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: BERTA JENKS
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
116 AMAGOIA ARRIETA ESP 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:05

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Dayana/
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
109 Yana Pielykh UKR 108 Desiree Segarra ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 6
0 Total 13*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

109

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC1 — Group A

Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:34

Name

Yana Pielykh

Ronny Van Assche

Irene Alfonso

2

NPC

Ends

UKR

No.

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

101

Name

David Smith

WINNER

Score

NPC

GBR

18*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:18

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Xavi SuA+er
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
108 Desiree Segarra ESP 101 David Smith GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
4 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:19

Referee: Miguel Chale
Liner: Carlos Martin
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Damien THIBOUT FRA 110 Boris Smigoc SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:04

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Irene Alfonso
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Damien THIBOUT FRA 107 Mauro Perrone ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
12* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:35

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: MONICA DONES
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
115 Damien THIBOUT FRA 102 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:35

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: Xavi SuA+er
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Boris Smigoc SLO 107 Mauro Perrone ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
2% Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:04

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Paula LeA3n
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
110 Boris Smigoc SLO 102 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:19

Referee: Andrea Zamora
Liner: Jaume MartAnez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
107 Mauro Perrone TA 102 Daniel Perez NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 10%*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:18

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: MONICA DONES
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Mikhail Let nikov RUS 111 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:05

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: ADRIANA CRUZ
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Mikhail Let nikov RUS 106 Ferran Ribas ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
7* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:34

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: AYESHA NOOR/ SERGIO MARIN
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Mikhail Let nikov RUS 103 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:35

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Alex
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR 106 Ferran Ribas ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:04

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner:
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
111 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR 103 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:17

Referee: Jose Manuel Lopes
Liner: AYESHA NOOR/
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
106 Ferran Ribas ESP 103 PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:17

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: ADRIANA CRUZ
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Oleksandr Kryvoshta UKR 112 Aurelie AUBERT FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:07

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Carlos Martin
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Oleksandr Kryvoshta UKR 105 Barend Drost NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 5
0 Total 18*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:35

Referee: Miguel Chale
Liner: Esterlsern
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
113 Oleksandr Kryvoshta UKR 104 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:35

Referee: Jose Manuel Lopes
Liner: MartA FarrA©s
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Aurelie AUBERT FRA 105 Barend Drost NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:08

Referee: Jose Manuel Lopes
Liner: Jaume Martin
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
112 Aurelie AUBERT FRA 104 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
0 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Group D
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:17

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Alex Russa
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
105 Barend Drost NED 104 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
3 Total 5k
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: irene alfonso / neus
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 David Smith GBR 115 Damien THIBOUT FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
6 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
11* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Miguel Chale
Liner: AYESHA NOOR/SANDRA VALDERAS
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
104 Mikhail Gutnik RUS 111 Vladyslav Kukhta UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
5 E-4 0
11% Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:32

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Lucia Gallego/ Jordi Gimenez
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Daniel Perez NED 108 Desiree Segarra ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
5 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
9% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:31

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Xavi SuA+er / Avaro Gomez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
114 Mikhail Let nikov RUS 112 Aurelie AUBERT FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:28

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Carlos Martin/Marin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 David Smith GBR 104 Mikhail Gutnik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
8* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 1/2 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:29

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Laura CortA©s/ Alvaro Gomez
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Daniel Perez NED 114 Mikhail Let nikov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:56

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: Roberto Merino/ Jordi Gimenez
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
102 Daniel Perez NED 104 Mikhail Gut nik RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 5
3 E-4 0
3 Total 11%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC1 — Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:56

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: irene alfonso / andrea zamora
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
101 David Smith GBR 114 Mikhail Let nikov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
11% Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group A MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 101 - David Smith 3 3 0 31 4 27
2 108 - Desiree Segarra 3 2 1 22 6 16
3 116 - AMAGOIA ARRIETA 3 1 2 10 14 -4

4 109 - Yana Pielykh 3 0 3 1 40 -39



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group B MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 102 - Daniel Perez 3 3 0 18 1
2 115 - Damien THIBOUT 3 2 1 19 6
3 110 - Boris Smigoc 3 1 2 5 13

4 107 - Mauro Perrone 3 0 3 2 24

Diff

17

13

-22



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group C MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 114 - Mikhail Letnikov 3 3 0 14 7 7
2 111 - Vladyslav Kukhta 3 1 2 11 9 2
3 106 - Ferran Ribas 3 1 2 9 13 -4

4 103 - PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS 3 1 2 8 13 -5



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC1
Group D MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 104 - Mikhail Gutnik 3 3 0 20 4 16
2 112 - Aurelie AUBERT 3 2 1 7 12 -5
3 105 - Barend Drost 3 1 2 23 9 14

4 113 - Oleksandr Kryvoshta 3 0 3 3 28 -25



1/4 Final

101

104

102

114

Side

David Smith

Mikhail Gut nik

Daniel Perez

Mikhail Let nikov

1/2 Final

BIB Side

101 David Smith
102 Daniel Perez
3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

102 Daniel Perez
Final

BIB Side

101

David Smith

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

NPC

GBR

RUS

NED

RUS

NPC

GBR

NED

NPC

NED

NPC

GBR

Individual BC1

Result BIB
11*—1 115
11*— 0 111
ox—1 108

8 —0 112

Result BIB
8t — 1 104

3— 5% 114

Result BIB

3—11* 104

Result BIB

11*—0 114

Side

Damien THIBOUT
Vladyslav Kukhta
Desiree Segarra

Aurelie AUBERT

Side
Mikhail Gut nik

Mikhail Let nikov

Side

Mikhail Gut nik

Side

Mikhail Let nikov

NPC

FRA

UKR

ESP

FRA

NPC

RUS

RUS

NPC

RUS

NPC

RUS



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

FINAL RANKING

Name

101 - David Smith

114 - Mikhail Letnikov

104 - Mikhail Gutnik

102 - Daniel Perez

108 - Desiree Segarra

112 - Aurelie AUBERT

115 - Damien THIBOUT
111 - Vladyslav Kukhta
105 - Barend Drost

116 - AMAGOIA ARRIETA
106 - Ferran Ribas

110 - Boris Smigoc

103 - PANAGIOTIS SOULANIS
107 - Mauro Perrone

113 - Oleksandr Kryvoshta

109 - Yana Pielykh

Individual BC1

NPC Code

GBR

RUS

RUS

NED

ESP

FRA

FRA

UKR

NED

ESP

ESP

SLO

GRE

TA

UKR

UKR

NPC Name
Great Britain
Russia
Russia
Netherlands
Spain
France
France
Ukraine
Netherlands
Spain

Spain
Slovenia
Greece

[taly
Ukraine

Ukraine



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:33

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Carlos Martin
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Olesia Khlynova RUS 216 Anton Terekhov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
7* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:17

Referee: Miguel Chale
Liner: ALEX
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Olesia Khlynova RUS 209 Will Hipwell GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
4* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:48

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Xavi SuA+er
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Olesia Khlynova RUS 208 Elia Vettore ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
8* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:00

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: MartA FarrA©s
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
217 Olesia Khlynova RUS 201 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:13

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner:
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Anton Terekhov RUS 209 Will Hipwell GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
5 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:59

Referee: Andrea Zamora
Liner: BERTA JENKS
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Anton Terekhov RUS 208 Elia Vettore TA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
5 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
12* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:17

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: BERTA JENKS / PAU SALVADOR
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
216 Anton Terekhov RUS 201 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 11%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Paula LeA3n
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
209 Will Hipwell GBR 208 Elia Vettore ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
4% Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

209

Score

Note:

Name

Will Hipwell

MATCH RESULTS

Teresa Calverol

ALEX
7
NPC No.
GBR 201
Ends
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:49

Name

Bernd Meints

WINNER

Score

NPC

NED

5*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

208

Score

Note:

Name

Elia Vettore

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:14

Aline Pereira

Laura CortA©s

1

NPC

Ends

TA

No.

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

201

Name

Bernd Meints

WINNER

Score

NPC

NED

12%*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:48

Referee: Andrea Zamora
Liner: X.CA%oSPEDES/
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Guillaume Jumeau FRA 215 Samuele Fabian ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
6 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
7* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:21

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: DAYANA
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Guillaume Jumeau FRA 210 Claudia Targa ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
3 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:13

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: katerin Choque/
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Guillaume Jumeau FRA 207 Georgii Lakerbaia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:59

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: Irene Alfonso
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
218 Guillaume Jumeau FRA 202 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
1 Total o*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: ADRIANA CRUZ
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Samuele Fabian ITA 210 Claudia Targa ITA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:59

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Alex
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
215 Samuele Fabian ITA 207 Georgii Lakerbaia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 4
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group B

Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:17

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

215 Samuele Fabian

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

Ends

Jordi Gimenez

Jaco Gonzalez

8
NPC No.
TA 202
E-1
E-2
E-3
E-4
Total

Name
Claire Taggart

WINNER

Score

NPC

GBR

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:51

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: AYESHA NOOR/
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Claudia Targa ITA 207 Georgii Lakerbaia RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
1 Total ok
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:14

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: Berta Jenks
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
210 Claudia Targa ITA 202 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: Alex
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Georgii Lakerbaia RUS 202 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:49

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Carlos Martin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Faycal MEGUENNI FRA 214 RAUL Marti ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:18

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: Aina Ruiz/
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Faycal MEGUENNI FRA 211 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:13

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: irene alfonso
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Faycal MEGUENNI FRA 206 FABIO RIZZI SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
5 E-4 0
8* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:02

Referee: Miguel Chale
Liner: Esterlsern
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
219 Faycal MEGUENNI FRA 203 Natalie Finkst SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
3* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:33

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Jaume Martin/
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 RAUL Marti ESP 211 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:02

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Xavi SuA+er / Alvaro Gomez
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 RAUL Marti ESP 206 FABIO RIZZI SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:18

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Esterlsern
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 RAUL Marti ESP 203 Natalie Finkst SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
5 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
9% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:13

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: Jaume Martin
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Francis Rombouts BEL 206 FABIO RIZZI SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:21

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: Xavi SuA+er
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
211 Francis Rombouts BEL 203 Natalie Finkst SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
10* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Andrea Zamora
Liner: AYESHA NOOR
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
206 FABIO RIZZI SLO 203 Natalie Finkst SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:33

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: Esterlsern
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Mykyta Nafihov UKR 212 Andrii Moroz UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D

Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:15

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

213 Mykyta Nafihov

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

Anne-Dorte Andersen

ALVARO Y ALEX

8

NPC No.

UKR 205

Ends

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name

Benito Sanchez

WINNER

Score

NPC

ESP

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:18

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Paula Leon
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
213 Mykyta Nafihov UKR 204 Nick Peeters NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:17

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: ADRIANA CRUZ
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
212 Andrii Moroz UKR 205 Benito Sanchez ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
1 Total 6%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

212

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — Group D

Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:14

Name

Andrii Moroz

Andrea Zamora

Aina Ruiz/

7

NPC

Ends

UKR

No.

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

204

Name

Nick Peeters

WINNER

Score

NPC

NED

4%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: MartA FarrA©s
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
205 Benito Sanchez ESP 204 Nick Peeters NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
3* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Miguel Chale
Liner: irene alfonso
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Bernd Meints NED 202 Claire Taggart GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
1 Tie-Break 0
3* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final

Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:32

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

205 Benito Sanchez

Score
1
0
2
0
3

Note:

Aline Pereira

AYESHA NOOR

6

NPC

Ends

ESP

No.

211

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name NPC
Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score
0
3
0
1
4%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: ADRIANA CRUZ
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Georgii Lakerbaia RUS 217 Olesia Khlynova RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
3 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:34

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Xavi SuA+er / Andrea Zamora
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 RAUL Marti ESP 204 Nick Peeters NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
4 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
7* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:29

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Berta Jenks / Andrea Zamora
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
201 Bernd Meints NED 211 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 1/2 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:28

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Jaume Martin/ Jordi Gimenez
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Georgii Lakerbaia RUS 214 RAUL Marti ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:56

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Berta Jenks / Darren Thomson
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
214 RAUL Marti ESP 201 Bernd Meints NED
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 4
4 E-4 0
4 Total 6*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC2 — Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:56

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Carlos Martin/Sandra
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
207 Georgii Lakerbaia RUS 211 Francis Rombouts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group A MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 201 - Bernd Meints 4 4 0 34 6
2 217 - Olesia Khlynova 4 3 1 22 10
3 209 - Will Hipwell 4 2 2 14 14
4 216 - Anton Terekhov 4 1 3 20 24

5 208 - Elia Vettore 4 0 4 0 36

Diff

28

12

-36



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group B

Rk Name

1 207 - Georgii Lakerbaia
2 202 - Claire Taggart

3 218 - Guillaume Jumeau
4 210 - Claudia Targa

5 215 - Samuele Fabian

Individual BC2
MATCHES

Play Won

4 4

4 3

4 2

4 1

4 0

Lost

POINTS

For

33

32

13

Agst

19
23

39

Diff

29

27

-14

-36



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group C MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 214 - RAUL Marti 4 4 0 18 7 11
2 211 - Francis Rombouts 4 3 1 25 3 22
3 219 - Faycal MEGUENNI 4 2 2 12 13 -1
4 206 - FABIO RIZZI 4 1 3 9 18 -9

5 203 - Natalie Finkst 4 0 4 4 27 -23



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 205 - Benito Sanchez 3 3 0 15 3
2 204 - Nick Peeters 3 2 1 11 6
3 212 - Andrii Moroz 3 1 2 9 11

4 213 - Mykyta Nafihov 3 0 3 3 18

Diff

12

-15



1/4 Final

BIB Side

201 Bernd Meints
205 Benito Sanchez
207 Georgii Lakerbaia

214 RAUL Marti

1/2 Final
BIB Side
201 Bernd Meints

207 Georgii Lakerbaia

3/4 Playoff

BIB Side

214 RAUL Marti
Final

BIB Side

207 Georgii Lakerbaia

ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC2

NPC Result BIB Side
NED 3*—3 202 Claire Taggart
ESP 3 — 4% 211 Francis Rombouts
RUS 6*—1 217 Olesia Khlynova
ESP 7*— 4 204 Nick Peeters
NPC Result BIB Side
NED 2 — 4% 211 Francis Rombouts
RUS 5* — 3 214 RAUL Marti

NPC Result BIB Side

ESP 4 — 6% 201 Bernd Meints
NPC Result BIB Side
RUS 0—7* 211 Francis Rombouts

NPC

GBR

BEL

RUS

NED

NPC

BEL

ESP

NPC

NED

NPC

BEL



FINAL RANKING

Individual BC2
Rank Name NPC Code NPC Name
1 211 - Francis Rombouts BEL Belgium
2 207 - Georgii Lakerbaia RUS Russia
3 201 - Bernd Meints NED Netherlands
4 214 - RAUL Marti ESP Spain
5 202 - Claire Taggart GBR Great Britain
6 205 - Benito Sanchez ESP Spain
7 204 - Nick Peeters NED Netherlands
8 217 - Olesia Khlynova RUS Russia
9 219 - Faycal MEGUENNI FRA France
10 212 - Andrii Moroz UKR Ukraine
11 209 - Will Hipwell GBR Great Britain
12 218 - Guillaume Jumeau FRA France
13 206 - FABIO RIZZI SLO Slovenia
14 213 - Mykyta Nafihov UKR Ukraine
15 216 - Anton Terekhov RUS Russia
16 210 - Claudia Targa ITA [taly
17 203 - Natalie Finkst SLO Slovenia
18 215 - Samuele Fabian ITA ltaly

19 208 - Elia Vettore ITA [taly



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Carlos Martin/Neus Alvarez
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Per Kristian Thorsrud NOR 320 Viktoriia Shcherbyna UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
6 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
8% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Aina Ruiz / Sergio Marin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Per Kristian Thorsrud NOR 311 Wafid Boucherit ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 5
0 Total 16*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:59

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: MONICA DONES / PAU SALVADOR
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Per Kristian Thorsrud NOR 310 Julie Lamberechts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
1 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 12:39

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: MONICA DONES / SERGIO MARIN
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
321 Per Kristian Thorsrud NOR 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 11*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:16

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Laura CortA2s/Alvaro Gomez
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Viktoriia Shcherbyna UKR 311 Wafid Boucherit ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 1
2 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 12:38

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: AYESHA NOOR/pAU
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Viktoriia Shcherbyna UKR 310 Julie Lamberechts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
4 Total 5*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: EsterIsern/ Neus Alvarez
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
320 Viktoriia Shcherbyna UKR 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Jaume Martin/ Sandra
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Wafid Boucherit ESP 310 Julie Lamberechts BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:57

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: AYESHA NOOR/ SANDRA
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
311 Wafid Boucherit ESP 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total o
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:16

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Roberto Merino/ Andrea Zamora
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
310 Julie Lamberechts BEL 301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Total 5k
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:58

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: ADRIANA CRUZ/ALVARO GOMEZ
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Mirco Garavaglia TA 319 AMAL TSOULI ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: PAU SALVADOR / ALEX
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Mirco Garavaglia TA 312 Francisco Martié%nez Fernandez ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 2
0 Total 14*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:15

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: Lucia Gallego / Pau Salvador
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Mirco Garavaglia TA 309 ANNA NTENTA GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
1 E-4 0
1 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:03

Referee: Jose Manuel Lopes
Liner: Jordi Gimenez/ ALEX
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
322 Mirco Garavaglia ITA 302 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

319 AMAL TSOULI

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 12:39

Anne-Dorte Andersen

MartA FarrA©s/ Jordi Gimenez

3
NPC No. Name NPC
ESP 312 Francisco Martié*nez Fernandez ESP
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 4
E-2 2
E-3 2
E-4 1
Total 9%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: Irene Alfonso
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 AMAL TSOULI ESP 309 ANNA NTENTA GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5k
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Xavi SuA=+er / Marin
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
319 AMAL TSOULI ESP 302 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:58

Referee: Jose Manuel Lopes
Liner:
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Francisco MartiéY2nez Fernandez ESP 309 ANNA NTENTA GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
3 E-4 0
5 Total 6%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:16

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: katerin Choque/Jordi Gimenez
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
312 Francisco MartiéYnez Fernandez ESP 302 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
3 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
3 Total g
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 12:39

Referee: Miguel Chale
Liner: Carlos Martin/Neus Alvarez
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
309 ANNA NTENTA GRE 302 Patrick Wilson GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:57

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: X.CA%oSPEDES/ MARIN
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Oleksandr Kulbikaiev UKR 318 Carlotta Visconti TA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
1 E-4 1
4* Total 2
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:30

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: ADRIANA CRUZ/SERGIO MARIN
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Oleksandr Kulbikaiev UKR 313 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 2
0 Total 12*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:17

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Xavi SuA+er / Sandra Valderas
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Oleksandr Kulbikaiev UKR 308 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 4
0 Total 17%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Jaume Martin / MarAn
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
323 Oleksandr Kulbikaiev UKR 303 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 5
0 E-4 3
0 Total 17*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 12:40

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Jaume Martin / Sandra Valderas
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
318 Carlotta Visconti TA 313 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 3
0 Total %
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

318

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:05

Martina Kincesova
Carlos Martin/Pau Salvador
1
Name NPC No.
Carlotta Visconti ITA 308
Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

0 Total

Name NPC
Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score
2
2
5
5
14*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

318

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:30

Jose Manuel Lopes
Alex Russa / Jordi Gimenez
4
Name NPC No.
Carlotta Visconti ITA 303
Ends

0 E-1

0 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

0 Total

Name NPC
Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score
1
3
4
1
g%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:59

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: NEUS y ALEX
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 308 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
0 E-2 1
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:18

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner:
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
313 Samir VAN DER BEKEN FRA 303 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 4
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 6
0 Total 17%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 12:39

Referee: Jose Manuel Lopes
Liner: EsterIsern/ Andrea Zamora
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Scott McCowan GBR 303 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 4
3 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 12:40

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Paula LeA3n / Alvaro Gomez
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Ali ZAHAFI FRA 314 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
5 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
10%* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

317

Score

Note:

Name

Ali ZAHAFI

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:05

Edwig Lamberechts

irene alfonso / pau salvador

5

NPC

FRA

Ends

No.

307

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name
Maxim Vasilyev

WINNER

Score

NPC

RUS

7*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:34

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: MONICA DONES / ALVARO GOMEZ
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
317 Ali ZAHAFI FRA 304 Pieter Cilissen BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: BERTA JENKS / Andrea Zamora
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA 307 Maxim Vasilyev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
1 E-4 0
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:05

Referee: Jose Manuel Lopes
Liner: lucia gallego/ Sergio Marin
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
314 Rodrigue BRENEK FRA 304 Pieter Cilissen BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
0 Total o
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 12:39

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: ADRIANA CRUZ
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
307 Maxim Vasilyev RUS 304 Pieter Cilissen BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 6%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:00

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: MONICA DONES / SERGIO MARIN
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Daniel Bente DEN 315 Tanija Madsen DEN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
2 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Total 5k
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:06

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Laura CortA©s/Neus VAilvarez
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Daniel Bente DEN 306 Aleksandr Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 5k
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:48

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Irene Alfonso / Sergio Marina
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
316 Daniel Bente DEN 305 Kenneth Verwimp BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
2 E-4 0
2 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:51

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Berta Jenks / Pau Salvador
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
315 Tanija Madsen DEN 306 Aleksandr Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 4
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

315 Tanija Madsen

Score
1
0
0
1
2

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks th
break.

Legend:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:05

Martina Kincesova

Roberto Merino/Marin

8
NPC No. Name NPC
DEN 305 Kenneth Verwimp BEL
WINNER
Ends Score
E-1 0
E-2 3
E-3 1
E-4 0
Total 4*

e tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Group E
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 14:00

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: AYESHA NOOR / PAU SALVADOR
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 Aleksandr Legostaev RUS 305 Kenneth Verwimp BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
1 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
6* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:31

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Carlos Martin/Pau Salvador
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
301 GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 308 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
5 E-2 0
0 E-3 4
0 E-4 1
5 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Jaume Martin / MarAn
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
304 Pieter Cilissen BEL 306 Aleksandr Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
2 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Anne-Dorte Andersen
Liner: ANDREA ZAMORA / ALEX FITE
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Patrick Wilson GBR 311 Wafid Boucherit ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 10:30

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Berta Jenks / Sergio Marin
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
303 Jamie McCowan GBR 305 Kenneth Verwimp BEL
WINNER
Score Ends Score
3 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
4 E-3 0
0 E-4 2
7* Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:30

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Xavi SuA+er / Sandra Valderas
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
308 Scott McCowan GBR 306 Aleksandr Legostaev RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 4
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 1/2 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:29

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: irene alfonso / sergio marin
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Patrick Wilson GBR 303 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:56

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: MIGUEL CHALA%o / ALEX FITE
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
302 Patrick Wilson GBR 308 Scott McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
2 Total 5k
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC3 — Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:56

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Jaume Martin / Teresa Calverol
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
306 Aleksandr Legostaev RUS 303 Jamie McCowan GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group A

Rk Name

1 301 - GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS
2 311 - Wafid Boucherit

3 310 - Julie Lamberechts

4 321 - Per Kristian Thorsrud

5 320 - Viktoriia Shcherbyna

MATCHES
Play

4 4
4 3
4 2
4 1
4 0

Individual BC3

Won

Lost

Agst

POINTS
For

35 4
28 13
14 15
9 32
8 30

Diff

31

15

-23

-22



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group B MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 302 - Patrick Wilson 4 4 0 27 8
2 309 - ANNA NTENTA 4 3 1 25 12
3 312 - Francisco Martié%nez Fernandez 4 2 2 31 14
4 319 - AMALTSOULI 4 1 3 9 20

5 322 - Mirco Garavaglia 4 0 4 3 41

Diff

19

13

17

-11

-38



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Group C

Rk Name

1 303 - Jamie McCowan

2 308 - Scott McCowan

3 313 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN
4 323 - Oleksandr Kulbikaiev
5 318 - Carlotta Visconti

Individual BC3
MATCHES
Play Won
4 4
4 3
4 2
4 1
4 0

Lost

POINTS

For Agst
50 3

39 9

23 22

4 48

2 36

Diff

47

30

-44

-34



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 304 - Pieter Cilissen 3 3 0 22 3
2 307 - Maxim Vasilyev 3 1 2 13 12
3 317 - Ali ZAHAFI 3 1 2 12 15

4 314 - Rodrigue BRENEK 3 1 2 6 23

Diff

19

-17



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
Group E MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 306 - Aleksandr Legostaev 3 3 0 21 3 18
2 305 - Kenneth Verwimp 3 2 1 15 10 5
3 315 - Tanija Madsen 3 1 2 8 17 -9

4 316 - Daniel Bente 3 0 3 6 20 -14



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC3
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
301  GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS GRE 5— 7% 308 Scott McCowan GBR
304  PieterCilissen BEL 2— 4% 306  AleksandrLegostaev RUS
302 Patrick Wilson GBR 5*—1 311 Wafid Boucherit ESP
303  Jamie McCowan GBR 7*— 4 305 Kenneth Verwimp BEL
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
308 Scott McCowan GBR 1— 7% 306 Aleksandr Legostaev RUS
302 Patrick Wilson GBR 2— 3* 303 Jamie McCowan GBR
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
302 Patrick Wilson GBR 2 — 5% 308 Scott McCowan GBR
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

306 Aleksandr Legostaev RUS 3— 4% 303 Jamie McCowan GBR



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

FINAL RANKING
Individual BC3

Name

303 - Jamie McCowan

306 - Aleksandr Legostaev

308 - Scott McCowan

302 - Patrick Wilson

301 - GRIGORIOS POLYCHRONIDIS
304 - Pieter Cilissen

305 - Kenneth Verwimp

311 - Wafid Boucherit

309 - ANNA NTENTA

307 - Maxim Vasilyev

312 - Francisco Martiéi¥nez Fernandez

313 - Samir VAN DER BEKEN
310 - Julie Lamberechts
317 - Ali ZAHAFI

315 - Tanija Madsen

314 - Rodrigue BRENEK
321 - Per Kristian Thorsrud
319 - AMAL TSOULI

316 - Daniel Bente

323 - Oleksandr Kulbikaiev
320 - Viktoriia Shcherbyna
322 - Mirco Garavaglia

318 - Carlotta Visconti

NPC Code

GBR

RUS

GBR

GBR

GRE

BEL

BEL

ESP

GRE

RUS

ESP

FRA

BEL

FRA

DEN

FRA

NOR

ESP

DEN

UKR

UKR

TA

TA

NPC Name
Great Britain
Russia
Great Britain
Great Britain
Greece
Belgium
Belgium
Spain
Greece
Russia

Spain
France
Belgium
France
Denmark
France
Norway
Spain
Denmark
Ukraine
Ukraine

Italy

ltaly



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 18:08

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: DAYANA
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Gergo Berkes HUN 416 Oleksandr Tiutiunnyk UKR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:04

Referee: Andrea Zamora
Liner: Xavi SuA+er
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Gergo Berkes HUN 409 NIKO VASILI GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 3
3 E-3 0
0 E-4 3
3 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 12:03

Referee: Miguel Chale
Liner: Berta Jenks
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Gergo Berkes HUN 408 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:41

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: BERTA JENKS
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
417 Gergo Berkes HUN 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 4
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 2
0 Total o
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:32

Referee: Jose Manuel Lopes
Liner: irene alfonso
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Oleksandr Tiutiunnyk UKR 409 NIKO VASILI GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:40

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Irene Alfonso
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Oleksandr Tiutiunnyk UKR 408 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
3 Total 4%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 16:03

Referee: Miguel Chale
Liner: Jaco Gonzalez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
416 Oleksandr Tiutiunnyk UKR 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 5
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
0 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 18:08

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Aina Ruiz/
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 NIKO VASILI GRE 408 Sergey Safin RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 12:33

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Irene Alfonso
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
409 NIKO VASILI GRE 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 2
0 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group A
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:32

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: katerin Choque
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
408 Sergey Safin RUS 401 Stephen McGuire GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 6
0 E-4 3
1 Total 10*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:32

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: X.CA%oSPEDES
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Alberto Arranz ESP 410 JAKOB SKANTELJ SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 2
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 18:07

Referee: Martina Kincesova
Liner: Xavi SuA+er
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
414 Alberto Arranz ESP 407 Matjaz Bartol SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
0 E-3 3
0 E-4 1
1 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B

Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:40

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

414 Alberto Arranz

Score
0
0
0
0
0

Note:

Edwig Lamberechts

Carlos Martin

4

NPC

Ends

ESP

No.

402

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name NPC
Laszlo HegediéiYss HUN
WINNER
Score
1
6
2
2
11*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:41

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: Xavi SuA+er
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
410 JAKOB SKANTELJ SLO 407 Matjaz Bartol SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 6
1 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
2 Total 7%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS

Individual BC4 — Group B

Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 18:08

Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No. Name

410 JAKOB SKANTELJ

Score
0
2
2
0
4

Note:

Jose Manuel Lopes

Carlos Martin

6

NPC

Ends

SLO

No.

402

E-1

E-2

E-3

Total

Name NPC
Laszlo HegediiYszs HUN
WINNER
Score
2
0
0
5
7*

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group B
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:32

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: Alex Fite
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
407 Matjaz Bartol SLO 402 Laszlo HegediéiYas HUN
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
1 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:32

Referee: Miquel Chale
Liner: Lucia Gallego
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Natasa Bartol SLO 411 MARINOS GONIAS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 18:10

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Jaume Martin
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Natasa Bartol SLO 406 CHRYSI MORFI METZOU GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 5
4 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
4 Total 8*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 18:28

Referee: Jordi Gimenez
Liner: MONICA DONES
Court: 6
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
415 Natasa Bartol SLO 403 Richard Duray NED

Score Ends Score

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:41

Referee: Andrea Zamora
Liner: Jaume Martin/
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 MARINOS GONIAS GRE 406 CHRYSI MORFI METZOU GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
2 E-4 0
6* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 18:30

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Jaco Gonzalez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 MARINOS GONIAS GRE 403 Richard Duray NED

Score Ends Score

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group C
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 18:31

Referee: Teresa Calverol
Liner: Carlos Martin
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
406 CHRYSI MORFI METZOU GRE 403 Richard Duray NED

Score Ends Score

E-1

E-2

E-3

E-4

Total

Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:31

Referee: Edwig Lamberechts
Liner: Jaume Martin
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Artem Kolinko UKR 412 Alex Trullas ESP
WINNER
Score Ends Score
4 E-1 0
0 E-2 4
2 E-3 0
3 E-4 0
o Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 18:08

Referee: Ronny Van Assche
Liner: Paula Leon
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Artem Kolinko UKR 405 Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 1
0 E-2 1
0 E-3 1
0 E-4 1
1 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:42

Referee: Sandra Valderas
Liner: ADRIANA CRUZ
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
413 Artem Kolinko UKR 404 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 1
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
2 Total 4*
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 11:42

Referee: Aline Pereira
Liner: Paula LeA3n
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Alex Trullas ESP 405 Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
1 E-3 0
5 E-4 0
11% Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Thu 13 Apr 2017 Start Time 18:08

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: ADRIANA CRUZ
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
412 Alex Trullas ESP 404 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
2 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 4
2 Total o
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Group D
Fri 14 Apr 2017 Start Time 17:31

Referee: Andrea Zamora
Liner: Berta Jenks
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Evie Edwards GBR 404 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 1
0 E-2 2
1 E-3 0
4 E-4 0
5% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:33

Referee: Maria Ucar
Liner: carlos martin
Court: 1
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Stephen McGuire GBR 407 Matjaz Bartol SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
0 E-4 1
5* Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Jaume Martin
Court: 2
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
405 Evie Edwards GBR 415 Natasa Bartol SLO
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 2
0 E-4 1
5% Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:32

Referee: Darren Thomson
Liner: ALEX FITE
Court: 3
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Laszlo HegediiYss HUN 409 NIKO VASILI GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
0 E-2 3
4 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
6* Total 3
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:

* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/4 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 09:31

Referee: Jose Manuel Lopes
Liner: Berta Jenks
Court: 4
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
411 MARINOS GONIAS GRE 404 Ivan Frolov RUS
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 3
3 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
2 E-4 0
5% Total 4
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:28

Referee: Jose Manuel Lopes
Liner: PAU SALVADOR/ ALEX FITE
Court: 5
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Stephen McGuire GBR 405 Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
1 E-1 0
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
3% Total 1
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



Referee:

Liner:

Court:

No.

402

Score

Note:

MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 1/2 Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 13:27

Miguel Chale
Aina Ruiz/ Neus Alvarez
6
Name NPC No.

Laszlo HegediéiYss HUN 411
Ends

3 E-1

2 E-2

0 E-3

0 E-4

5 Total

Name NPC
MARINOS GONIAS GRE
WINNER
Score
0
0
3
3
6%

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-

break.

Legend:

*

No

Winner of tie-break

BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — 3/4 Playoff
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:56

Referee: Jose Manuel Lopes
Liner: Xavi SuA+er/ Alvaro GA3mez
Court: 8
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
402 Laszlo HegediéiYas HUN 405 Evie Edwards GBR
WINNER
Score Ends Score
0 E-1 2
1 E-2 0
0 E-3 1
1 E-4 0
2 Total 3%
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



MATCH RESULTS
Individual BC4 — Final
Sat 15 Apr 2017 Start Time 15:57

Referee: Beatriz Castedo
Liner: Laura Cortes/Pau Salvador
Court: 7
No. Name NPC No. Name NPC
401 Stephen McGuire GBR 411 MARINOS GONIAS GRE
WINNER
Score Ends Score
2 E-1 0
2 E-2 0
2 E-3 0
1 E-4 0
7* Total 0
Note:

Tie-break score only breaks the tie to declare a winner. The final score remains as it was prior to the tie-
break.

Legend:
* Winner of tie-break

No BIB number



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group A MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 401 - Stephen McGuire 4 4 0 36 1
2 409 - NIKO VASILI 4 3 1 15 13
3 408 - Sergey Safin 4 2 2 13 18
4 416 - Oleksandr Tiutiunnyk 4 1 3 8 19

5 417 - Gergo Berkes 4 0 4 5 26

Diff

35

-11

-21



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group B MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 402 - Laszlo HegediiYss 3 3 0 22 5 17
2 407 - Matjaz Bartol 3 2 1 15 7 8
3 410 - JAKOB SKANTEL 3 1 2 9 16 -7

4 414 - Alberto Arranz 3 0 3 3 21 -18



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group C MAT CHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst
1 411 - MARINOS GONIAS 3 1 2 7 5
2 415 - Natasa Bartol 3 1 2 9 9
3 406 - CHRYSI MORFIMETZOU 3 1 2 8 10

4 403 - Richard Duray 3 0 3 0 0

Diff

2

0



POOLS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
Group D MATCHES POINTS
Rk Name Play Won Lost For Agst Diff
1 405 - Evie Edwards 3 2 1 9 15 -6
2 404 - Ivan Frolov 3 2 1 16 9 7
3 413 - Artem Kolinko 3 1 2 12 12 0

4 412 - Alex Trullas 3 1 2 17 18 -1



ROUNDS RESULTS SUMMARY

Individual BC4
1/4 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
401 Stephen McGuire GBR 5—1 407 Matjaz Bartol SLO
405 Evie Edwards GBR 5+ —3 415 Natasa Bartol SLO
402 Laszlo HegediéYss HUN 6* — 3 409 NIKO VASILI GRE
411 MARINOS GONIAS GRE 5% — 4 404 Ivan Frolov RUS
1/2 Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
401 Stephen McGuire GBR F—1 405 Evie Edwards GBR
402 Laszlo HegediéiYss HUN 5— 6* 411 MARINOS GONIAS GRE
3/4 Playoff
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC
402 Laszlo HegediéiYss HUN 2— 3* 405 Evie Edwards GBR
Final
BIB Side NPC Result BIB Side NPC

401 Stephen McGuire GBR 7*—0 411 MARINOS GONIAS GRE



Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

FINAL RANKING

Name

401 - Stephen McGuire
411 - MARINOS GONIAS
405 - Evie Edwards

402 - Laszlo HegediéiYss
404 - Ivan Frolov

415 - Natasa Bartol

409 - NIKO VASILI

407 - Matjaz Bartol

406 - CHRYSI MORFI METZOU
408 - Sergey Safin

413 - Artem Kolinko

410 - JAKOB SKANTEL

412 - Alex Trullas

416 - Oleksandr Tiutiunnyk
414 - Alberto Arranz

417 - Gergo Berkes

403 - Richard Duray

Individual BC4

NPC Code

GBR

GRE

GBR

HUN

RUS

SLO

GRE

SLO

GRE

RUS

UKR

SLO

ESP

UKR

ESP

HUN

NED

NPC Name
Great Britain
Greece
Great Britain
Hungary
Russia
Slovenia
Greece
Slovenia
Greece
Russia
Ukraine
Slovenia
Spain
Ukraine
Spain
Hungary

Netherlands



Event Name

Team BC1/BC2

Pairs BC3

Pairs BC4

Individual BC4

Individual BC2

Individual BC1

Individual BC3

MEDALLISTS BY EVENT

Date

13 Apr2017

13 Apr2017

13 Apr 2017

13 Apr2017

Medal

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE

Name

Stephen McGuire
MARINOS GONIAS
Evie Edwards
Francis Rombouts
Georgii Lakerbaia
Bernd Meints
David Smith
Mikhail Let nikov
Mikhail Gut nik
Jamie McCowan
Aleksandr Legostaev

Scott McCowan

NPC Code

GBR

GRE

GBR

BEL

RUS

NED

GBR

RUS

RUS

GBR

RUS

GBR



MEDAL STANDINGS

Mixed
Rank NPC G S B Tot Rank by Total
1 GBR 1 1 2 2
2 BEL 1 1 1
3 GRE 1 1 1
4 RUS 1 1 2 2
5 NED 1 1 1

Total: 2 2 3 7
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